The Corporation of the Town of Grimsby

By-law No. 19-93

A By-law to amend By-law No. 14-45, as amended. (27 John Street)

Whereas the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Grimsby deems it expedient to amend By-law No.14-45, as amended;

Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Grimsby enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule 13-B of By-law No.14-45, as amended, is hereby further amended by adding the Site Specific Exception 338 on the lands as identified on Schedule "A" to this By-law.
- 2. Table 12: Permitted Use, Lot, Building and Structure Exception of Section 7.0 Residential Zones of By-law No. 14-45, as amended is hereby further amended by adding the rows identified on Table 'A' to this By-law.

Read a first time this 22nd day of October, 2019.

Read a second and third time and finally passed this 22nd day of October, 2019.

J.A. Jordan, Mayor

S. Kim, Acting Clerk

	LEGEND BOUNDARY OF SUBJECT LANDS ADD SITE SPECIFIC EXEMPTION NUMBER 338					
CN RAILWAY LANDS						
	SUBJECT					
JOHN STREET	ROBINSON STREET					
THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 19-93 PASSED THE 22ND DAY OF OCTOBER, 2019						
MAYOR CLERK						
SCALE NOT TO SCALE	FILE NUMBER 26Z-16-1905 PAGE 2 OF 3					

Table 'A' to By-Law 19-93

Site Specific	By-law#	Address	Zone	Additional Permitted Uses	Sole Permitted Uses	Excluded Uses	Lot, Building and Structure Exceptions
338	19-93	27 John Street	RM1	, a	Parking		